
8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

Team Results

VIRTUAL

1.5km Open Teams - Any Age, Any Gender

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 Haddington RC A 16:34 1 Cerys Wright (5:15) 3 Freya Brown (5:17) 13 Morven Kenny (6:02) 

2 Inverclyde AC A 16:52 4 Lucas Wagstaff (5:27) 7 Harry Bjoness (5:42) 8 Matthew Gerrard (5:43) 

3 Giffnock North AC A 17:24 5 Finlay Laskey (5:35) 6 Ethan Scobie (5:38) 17 Holly Simpson (6:11) 

4 Gala Harriers A 18:19 10 Finlay Mitchell (5:46) 12 Charlie Dalgliesh (5:58) 28 Thea Fraser (6:35) 

5 Inverclyde AC B 18:27 14 Pearl Paterson (6:06) 16 Olivia Lyne (6:07) 19 Charlie Lyne (6:14) 

6 Inverclyde AC C 19:12 20 Ben Roxburgh (6:15) 23 Olivia Law (6:27) 24 Anthony Ward (6:30) 

7 Inverclyde AC D 19:58 27 Nuala Munro (6:34) 29 Grace Barry (6:40) 30 Molly Farish (6:44) 

8 Giffnock North AC B 20:08 22 Christopher Snowden (6:20) 26 Joseph Mowat (6:31) 37 Hannah Sluman (7:17) 

9 Haddington RC B 20:59 24 Alfie Pugh (6:30) 35 Branna Kenny (7:10) 39 Lachlan Baillie (7:19) 

10 Inverclyde AC E 21:14 31 Rhuairdh McLaren (6:45) 36 Cara McDougall (7:12) 38 Sol Currie (7:17) 

3km Open Teams - Any Age, Any Gender

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 Giffnock North AC A 32:12 5 Oliver Bryers (10:34) 6 Thomas Reay (10:47) 7 Calum Dick (10:51) 

2 Garscube Harriers A 32:45 1 Rory Treharne (10:02) 3 James Alexander (10:29) 24 Daniel Hendry (12:14) 

3 Edinburgh AC A 33:44 2 Dylan Daunt (10:27) 9 Dashka MacDonald (11:16) 18 Megan McKay (12:01) 

4 Inverclyde AC A 35:52 11 Oliver Wagstaff (11:43) 14 Iris Paterson (11:49) 27 Liam Kane (12:20) 

5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers A 36:14 4 Liam Flaherty (10:33) 32 Katie Hedges (12:34) 52 Isabella Ogg (13:07) 

6 Giffnock North AC B 36:20 10 Freya Campbell (11:36) 25 Freya Scobie (12:15) 29 Lauren McPherson (12:29) 

7 East Kilbride AC A 36:35 16 Ben Baillie (11:58) 18 Euan Thorpe (12:01) 33 Dylan Edwards (12:36) 

8 Gala Harriers A 36:38 15 Archie Dalgliesh (11:54) 25 Matty Fleming (12:15) 29 Kirsty Rankine (12:29) 

9 Edinburgh AC B 36:59 21 Josh Daunt (12:08) 22 Jessica Taylor (12:10) 36 Joanna Hirst (12:41) 

10 Inverclyde AC B 38:05 28 Ewan Docherty (12:23) 34 Ashton Fulton (12:38) 48 Ben Gerrard (13:04) 

11 Perth Strathtay Harriers A 38:40 13 Eilidh Hearn (11:47) 55 Iris Ryan (13:16) 60 Mairi Gatherer (13:37) 

12 Giffnock North AC C 39:01 42 Hannah Sluman (12:56) 47 Caitlin McGeachy (13:01) 48 Ella McWilliams (13:04) 

13 Ross County AC A 39:17 37 Lucy Fraser (12:43) 43 Anna Fraser (12:58) 59 Struan Ellen (13:36) 

14 Greenock Glenpark Harriers A 39:47 43 Summer Taggart (12:58) 46 Sophie McGinty (13:00) 65 Erin McEleny (13:49) 

15 Haddington RC A 41:02 20 Charlie Pugh (12:07) 35 Freya Harley (12:39) 78 Calum Robertson (16:16) 

16 Inverclyde AC C 43:03 57 Lexie Bremner (13:23) 71 Rory Munro (14:29) 73 Nuala Ward (15:11) 

4km Open Teams - Any Age, Any Gender

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 Aberdeen AAC A 43:06 1 Hamish McKay (12:40) 20 Aleksandar Jovcic (14:59) 26 Finlay McKay (15:27) 

2 Lasswade AC A 43:39 3 Andrew McWilliam (13:27) 17 Rowan Taylor (14:50) 24 Sam Kitchin (15:22) 

3 Giffnock North AC A 43:50 4 Alasdair Nugent (13:30) 19 Calan Chong (14:51) 27 James Mowat (15:29) 

4 Gala Harriers A 45:16 9 Cameron Rankine (14:29) 12 Zico Field (14:38) 36 Isla Paterson (16:09) 

5 Cambuslang Harriers A 45:29 10 Finlay Robb (14:30) 11 Jonathan Dow (14:32) 39 Abbie McClue (16:27) 



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

Team Results

VIRTUAL

5km Open Teams - Any Age, Any Gender

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 Corstorphine AAC A 56:19 8 Ruairidh Williams (17:20) 13 Adam Wetton (18:48) 22 Ryan Snitjer (20:11) 

2 Aberdeen AAC A 58:45 8 Patrick Lang (17:20) 18 Dylan Dickie (18:58) 25 Kirstin Grant (22:27) 

3 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers A 1:01:39 10 Ryan Smith (17:21) 15 Natasha Phillips (18:50) 30 Romilly Beveridge (25:28) 

4 Greenock Glenpark Harriers A 1:05:06 16 Jude Dolan (18:52) 23 Ruby McGill (21:00) 29 Olivia Trainer (25:14) 

6km Open Teams - Any Age, Any Gender

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 Central AC A 55:36 1 Ben MacMillan (18:01) 2 Tom Graham-Marr (18:31) 4 Sandy Holl (19:04) 

8km Open Teams - Any Age, Any Gender

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 Cambuslang Harriers A 1:14:05 2 Gavin Smith (24:30) 3 Jamie MacKinnon (24:38) 4 Craig Jardine (24:57) 

2 Corstorphine AAC A 1:21:49 11 Stuart Livingstone (26:20) 12 Chris Poxton (26:44) 29 Stuart Campbell (28:45) 

3 Inverclyde AC A 1:21:58 8 Peter Tucker (25:57) 18 Callum Hunter (27:13) 30 Paul Friend (28:48) 

4 Garscube Harriers A 1:25:40 21 Finlay Finlay (27:53) 27 Ian Thomson (28:36) 32 Alex Chalmers (29:11) 

5 Central AC A 1:26:30 9 Luca Fanottoli (26:14) 17 Stuart Hillis (27:07) 73 Claire Houston (33:09) 

6 Gala Harriers A 1:26:40 20 Marcus D'Agrosa (27:40) 34 Gary Trewartha (29:28) 35 Colin Brown (29:32) 

7 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds A 1:27:41 19 Rebecca Johnson (27:37) 28 Naomi Lang (28:40) 60 Andrew Carrick (31:24) 

8 Cambuslang Harriers B 1:28:20 10 Stuart Gibson (26:15) 53 George Pettit (30:54) 57 David Marshall (31:11) 

9 Greenock Glenpark Harriers A 1:28:30 26 Neil Lafferty (28:26) 39 Kev Craig (29:43) 43 Andrew McCall (30:21) 

10 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers A 1:29:35 1 James Donald (23:45) 67 Jo McColgan (32:26) 76 Norry Passway (33:24) 

11 Bellahouston Road Runners A 1:31:01 38 Bruce Carse (29:41) 42 Craig Ross (30:08) 58 John Mackenzie (31:12) 

12 Corstorphine AAC B 1:31:31 36 Iain Hutchinson (29:36) 43 David Arnott (30:21) 62 Iain Macleod (31:34) 

13 Shetland AAC A 1:32:06 23 Neil Arthur (28:00) 43 Michelle Sandison (30:21) 84 Frank Miller (33:45) 

14 PH Racing Club A 1:33:14 50 Paul Hammond (30:43) 55 Scott Love (31:05) 61 Michael Lindsay (31:26) 

15 Fraserburgh RC A 1:34:25 14 Keith McIntyre (26:50) 52 Robbie Youngson (30:45) 107 Graeme Clark (36:50) 

16 Gala Harriers B 1:36:02 56 Tim Darlow (31:10) 59 Kirstin Maxwell (31:21) 80 Ian Maxwell (33:31) 

17 Metro Aberdeen RC A 1:36:25 6 Will Mackay (25:19) 95 Quintin Chalmers (35:24) 99 Paul Smith (35:42) 

18 Greenock Glenpark Harriers B 1:36:55 47 Oliver Reilly (30:33) 70 Paul Beaton (32:59) 75 Owen Atkinson (33:23) 

19 Lothian RC A 1:37:55 15 Joshua Dack (26:57) 62 Mick Kennish-Ward (31:34) 131 Andrea Seabrook (39:24) 

20 Giffnock North AC A 1:39:24 66 Andy Macdonald (32:16) 74 Allie Chong (33:12) 87 Rob Crusher (33:56) 



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III
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Team Results

VIRTUAL

8km Open Teams - Any Age, Any Gender

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete

21 Bellahouston Road Runners B 1:39:30 69 Louise Ross (32:58) 72 Martin Murphy (33:08) 76 Edward Holland (33:24) 

22 Edinburgh AC A 1:42:39 41 Emily Strathdee (30:05) 96 Jocelyn Moar (35:35) 110 Leanne Calder (36:59) 

23 Greenock Glenpark Harriers C 1:43:48 79 Graham McGrattan (33:30) 91 John Stevenson (34:39) 97 Christopher Mooney (35:39) 

24 Bellahouston Road Runners C 1:43:58 89 Jane McNeilly (34:25) 90 Kevin Queenan (34:29) 94 David Ferguson (35:04) 

25 Greenock Glenpark Harriers D 1:48:28 97 Stuart Clark (35:39) 104 Marian Monk (36:24) 105 Campbell Cromar (36:25) 

26 Bellahouston Road Runners D 1:49:43 103 Tom Ferris (36:20) 106 Alejo Rodriguez (36:30) 108 Leanne Mcintosh (36:53) 

27 Bellahouston Road Runners E 1:51:09 109 Frans Roelofse (36:57) 111 Jamie Wieland (37:06) 111 Stuart Douglas (37:06) 

28 Bellahouston Road Runners F 1:53:14 113 Scott Mackintosh (37:30) 114 Kenny McDonald (37:49) 116 Charlotte Parkinson (37:55) 

29 Bellahouston Road Runners G 1:55:11 117 Helen Craig (37:57) 120 Madeline Smillie (38:18) 126 Martin Muir (38:56) 

30 Peterhead AAC A 1:57:04 51 Mark Beagrie (30:44) 123 Ewan McGee (38:32) 168 Barbara Anne Needs (47:48) 

31 Bellahouston Road Runners H 1:57:33 127 Ann Robin (39:04) 128 Thomas Burridge (39:06) 130 Jonny Moran (39:23) 

32 Greenock Glenpark Harriers E 1:57:57 119 Deb McKenzie (38:06) 135 Viki Smith (39:41) 139 Marianne McKay (40:10) 

33 Bellahouston Road Runners I 1:58:45 133 Laura Henderson (39:28) 134 Laura Wilkinson (39:36) 135 Heloise White (39:41) 

34 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers B 2:01:12 140 Angus Donald (40:21) 142 Joyce Donald (40:25) 143 Tracey Passway (40:26) 

35 Bellahouston Road Runners J 2:04:34 137 Richard Leyton (39:52) 148 Matthew Campbell (42:06) 149 Claire Wharton (42:36) 

36 Bellahouston Road Runners K 2:10:07 150 Alexandra Sutherland (42:41) 153 Roz Wilson (43:24) 155 Chi My Ta (44:02) 

37 Greenock Glenpark Harriers F 2:10:40 145 Heather Lafferty (40:56) 152 Elizabeth Ness (43:23) 163 Sandra Devine (46:21) 

38 Bellahouston Road Runners L 2:13:31 156 Mhairi Gervais (44:13) 157 Karen Gunn (44:28) 158 Alice Howe (44:50) 

39 Bellahouston Road Runners M 2:18:09 160 Shirley Wieland (45:49) 161 Julia McDonald (46:06) 162 Susan Wilson (46:14) 

40 Bellahouston Road Runners N 2:21:57 164 Graeme Pert (46:53) 166 Camilla Cunningham (47:20) 167 Sarah Edgar (47:44) 

41 Greenock Glenpark Harriers G 2:33:57 165 Elaine Medinelli (47:02) 172 Eileen Stevenson (52:37) 175 Emma Sinclair (54:18) 
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Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 23:45 James Donald SM Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

2 24:30 Gavin Smith SM Cambuslang Harriers 2

3 24:38 Jamie MacKinnon SM Cambuslang Harriers 3

4 24:57 Craig Jardine SM Cambuslang Harriers 4

5 25:02 Robbie Ferguson SM Kilbarchan AAC 5

6 25:19 Will Mackay SM Metro Aberdeen RRC 6

7 25:35 Matthew Turner SM Shettleston Harriers 7

8 25:57 Peter Tucker M35 Inverclyde AC 1

9 26:14 Luca Fanottoli SM Central AC 8

10 26:15 Stuart Gibson M35 Cambuslang Harriers 2

11 26:20 Stuart Livingstone M35 Corstorphine AAC 3

12 26:44 Chris Poxton M40 Corstorphine AAC 1

13 26:45 Blair Mackay SM East Sutherland AC 9

14 26:50 Keith McIntyre M35 Fraserburgh RC 4

15 26:57 Joshua Dack SM Lothian RC 10

16 27:03 John Redding M40 Linlithgow AC 2

17 27:07 Stuart Hillis SM Central AC 11

18 27:13 Callum Hunter SM Inverclyde AC 12

19 27:37 Rebecca Johnson SW Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 1

20 27:40 Marcus D'Agrosa SM Gala Harriers 13

21 27:53 Finlay Finlay M40 Garscube Harriers 3

22 27:56 Jenny Bannerman SW Inverness Harriers AAC 2

23 28:00 Neil Arthur SM Shetland AAC 14

24 28:15 Alastair Walker M60 Teviotdale Harriers 1

25 28:22 Craig Ferguson SM Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 15

26 28:26 Neil Lafferty M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

27 28:36 Ian Thomson M35 Garscube Harriers 5

28 28:40 Naomi Lang SW Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 3

29 28:45 Stuart Campbell M50 Corstorphine AAC 1

30 28:48 Paul Friend M40 Inverclyde AC 5

31 29:03 Nynke Mulholland SW Inverclyde AC 4

32 29:11 Alex Chalmers M50 Garscube Harriers 2

33 29:19 Duncan Ryan M50 Perth Road Runners 3

34 29:28 Gary Trewartha M40 Gala Harriers 6

35 29:32 Colin Brown M40 Gala Harriers 7

36 29:36 Iain Hutchinson M40 Corstorphine AAC 8

37 29:38 Barry Davie M45 Carnegie Harriers 1

38 29:41 Bruce Carse M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

39 29:43 Kev Craig M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10

40 30:02 Iain Stewart M40 Westerlands Cross Country Club 11

41 30:05 Emily Strathdee SW Edinburgh AC 5

42 30:08 Craig Ross M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 12

43 30:21 David Arnott M50 Corstorphine AAC 4

43 30:21 Andrew McCall SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16

43 30:21 Michelle Sandison W40 Shetland AAC 1

46 30:29 Sarah Dempsey SW Kilbarchan AAC 6

47 30:33 Oliver Reilly SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 17

48 30:42 Alicia Paton SW Cumbernauld AAC 7

48 30:42 Shona McIntosh W35 Hunters Bog Trotters 1

50 30:43 Paul Hammond M35 PH Racing Club 6
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Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

51 30:44 Mark Beagrie M35 Peterhead AAC 7

52 30:45 Robbie Youngson M55 Fraserburgh RC 1

53 30:54 George Pettit M40 Cambuslang Harriers 13

54 31:04 Emily McNicol SW Law & District AAC 8

55 31:05 Scott Love M40 PH Racing Club 14

56 31:10 Tim Darlow M45 Gala Harriers 2

57 31:11 David Marshall M55 Cambuslang Harriers 2

58 31:12 John Mackenzie M50 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

59 31:21 Kirstin Maxwell SW Gala Harriers 9

60 31:24 Andrew Carrick SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 18

61 31:26 Michael Lindsay M35 PH Racing Club 8

62 31:34 Iain Macleod M50 Corstorphine AAC 6

62 31:34 Mick Kennish-Ward M55 Lothian RC 3

64 31:35 Colin Williams M45 Moorfoot Runners 3

65 32:13 Sarah Attwood W35 Skye & Lochalsh Running AC 2

66 32:16 Andy Macdonald M40 Giffnock North AAC 15

67 32:26 Jo McColgan W50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

68 32:53 Ana Richardson W50 West End Road Runners 2

69 32:58 Louise Ross W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 2

70 32:59 Paul Beaton M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16

71 33:07 Karen Patel W45 West End Road Runners 1

72 33:08 Martin Murphy M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

73 33:09 Claire Houston W35 Central AC 3

74 33:12 Allie Chong W45 Giffnock North AAC 2

75 33:23 Owen Atkinson M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 17

76 33:24 Edward Holland M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

76 33:24 Norry Passway M55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4

78 33:29 Michael Connelly M55 Corstorphine AAC 5

79 33:30 Graham McGrattan M60 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

80 33:31 Ian Maxwell M60 Gala Harriers 3

81 33:38 Jennifer Campbell W45 Cambuslang Harriers 3

82 33:39 Marie Marshall W35 Annan & District AC 4

83 33:44 Alastair Dunlop M65 Stornoway R & AC 1

84 33:45 Frank Miller M65 Shetland AAC 2

85 33:45 Iain Pugh M40 Dunbar RC 18

86 33:54 Keith Charters M55 East Kilbride AC 6

87 33:56 Rob Crusher M55 Giffnock North AAC 7

88 33:57 Kenneth McWilliam M40 Lasswade AC 19

89 34:25 Jane McNeilly W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

90 34:29 Kevin Queenan M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

91 34:39 John Stevenson M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

92 34:56 Sandy Gardner M50 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC 8

93 34:59 Alan Strang M45 Motherwell AC 6

94 35:04 David Ferguson M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 20

95 35:24 Quintin Chalmers M45 Metro Aberdeen RRC 7

96 35:35 Jocelyn Moar SW Edinburgh AC 10

97 35:39 Christopher Mooney M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 21

97 35:39 Stuart Clark M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 21

99 35:42 Paul Smith M45 Metro Aberdeen RRC 8

100 35:46 Karel Vesely SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 19
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101 35:55 Allan Morrison M45 Stornoway R & AC 9

102 35:56 Susan Linklater W65 Shetland AAC 1

103 36:20 Tom Ferris M50 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

104 36:24 Marian Monk W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

105 36:25 Campbell Cromar M55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

106 36:30 Alejo Rodriguez M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 23

107 36:50 Graeme Clark M65 Fraserburgh RC 3

108 36:53 Leanne Mcintosh W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

109 36:57 Frans Roelofse M60 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

110 36:59 Leanne Calder W35 Edinburgh AC 5

111 37:06 Jamie Wieland SM Bellahouston Road Runners 20

111 37:06 Stuart Douglas SM Bellahouston Road Runners 20

113 37:30 Scott Mackintosh M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 24

114 37:49 Kenny McDonald M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

115 37:51 Charlie Ritchie M65 Cambridge & Coleridge AC 4

116 37:55 Charlotte Parkinson W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

117 37:57 Helen Craig W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

118 38:05 Sandy Wallace M70 Haddington RC 1

119 38:06 Deb McKenzie W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3

120 38:18 Madeline Smillie W45 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

121 38:21 Frances Wood W60 Linlithgow AC 1

122 38:23 Carole Craig W50 Springburn Harriers 4

123 38:32 Ewan McGee M40 Peterhead AAC 25

124 38:41 William Macrae M65 Highland Hill Runners 5

125 38:48 Stephen Johnston M55 Milburn Harriers 9

126 38:56 Martin Muir M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

127 39:04 Ann Robin W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

128 39:06 Thomas Burridge SM Bellahouston Road Runners 22

129 39:22 Rebecca Young SW East Sutherland AC 11

130 39:23 Jonny Moran M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 26

131 39:24 Andrea Seabrook W45 Lothian RC 6

132 39:27 Philip Owens M60 Garioch Road Runners 5

133 39:28 Laura Henderson SW Bellahouston Road Runners 12

134 39:36 Laura Wilkinson W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 8

135 39:41 Heloise White W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

135 39:41 Viki Smith W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

137 39:52 Richard Leyton M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 11

138 40:00 Alison Downey W50 Dunblane Runners 5

139 40:10 Marianne McKay W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

140 40:21 Angus Donald M45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12

141 40:24 Moraig Lyall W50 Shetland AAC 6

142 40:25 Joyce Donald W50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7

143 40:26 Tracey Passway W55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

144 40:52 Petra Hampton W35 Metro Aberdeen RRC 9

145 40:56 Heather Lafferty W40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

146 41:12 Mark Johnston M45 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 13

147 41:42 Ann Malcolm W55 Kinross Road Runners 2

148 42:06 Matthew Campbell M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 11

149 42:36 Claire Wharton W50 Bellahouston Road Runners 8

150 42:41 Alexandra Sutherland W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 10
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151 43:06 Craig Brown M45 Garscube Harriers 14

152 43:23 Elizabeth Ness W55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3

153 43:24 Roz Wilson W50 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

154 43:39 Susan Elaine Graham W35 Campbeltown RC 11

155 44:02 Chi My Ta W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 8

156 44:13 Mhairi Gervais W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 12

157 44:28 Karen Gunn W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 13

158 44:50 Alice Howe SW Bellahouston Road Runners 13

159 45:04 Brian Howie M70 Edinburgh AC 2

160 45:49 Shirley Wieland W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

161 46:06 Julia McDonald W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

162 46:14 Susan Wilson W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

163 46:21 Sandra Devine W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10

164 46:53 Graeme Pert M60 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

165 47:02 Elaine Medinelli W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 11

166 47:20 Camilla Cunningham W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 14

167 47:44 Sarah Edgar SW Bellahouston Road Runners 14

168 47:48 Barbara Anne Needs W40 Peterhead AAC 11

169 49:09 Terry Nimmo W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

170 49:26 Elaine Sandeman W60 Harmeny AC 2

171 50:01 Cormack Smith M55 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

172 52:37 Eileen Stevenson W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 12

173 52:50 Alison McGee W45 Peterhead AAC 9

174 52:51 Sally Newton W60 Perth Road Runners 3

175 54:18 Emma Sinclair SW Greenock Glenpark Harriers 15

176 58:19 AMANDA PIKE W50 Wee County Harriers 13

177 1:00:03 Charlotte McKay W65 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2
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1 23:45 James Donald SM Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

2 24:30 Gavin Smith SM Cambuslang Harriers 2

3 24:38 Jamie MacKinnon SM Cambuslang Harriers 3

4 24:57 Craig Jardine SM Cambuslang Harriers 4

5 25:02 Robbie Ferguson SM Kilbarchan AAC 5

6 25:19 Will Mackay SM Metro Aberdeen RRC 6

7 25:35 Matthew Turner SM Shettleston Harriers 7

8 25:57 Peter Tucker M35 Inverclyde AC 1

9 26:14 Luca Fanottoli SM Central AC 8

10 26:15 Stuart Gibson M35 Cambuslang Harriers 2

11 26:20 Stuart Livingstone M35 Corstorphine AAC 3

12 26:45 Blair Mackay SM East Sutherland AC 9

13 26:50 Keith McIntyre M35 Fraserburgh RC 4

14 26:57 Joshua Dack SM Lothian RC 10

15 27:07 Stuart Hillis SM Central AC 11

16 27:13 Callum Hunter SM Inverclyde AC 12

17 27:40 Marcus D'Agrosa SM Gala Harriers 13

18 28:00 Neil Arthur SM Shetland AAC 14

19 28:22 Craig Ferguson SM Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 15

20 28:36 Ian Thomson M35 Garscube Harriers 5

21 30:21 Andrew McCall SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16

22 30:33 Oliver Reilly SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 17

23 30:43 Paul Hammond M35 PH Racing Club 6

24 30:44 Mark Beagrie M35 Peterhead AAC 7

25 31:24 Andrew Carrick SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 18

26 31:26 Michael Lindsay M35 PH Racing Club 8

27 33:24 Edward Holland M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

28 35:46 Karel Vesely SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 19

29 37:06 Jamie Wieland SM Bellahouston Road Runners 20

29 37:06 Stuart Douglas SM Bellahouston Road Runners 20

31 38:56 Martin Muir M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

32 39:06 Thomas Burridge SM Bellahouston Road Runners 22

33 42:06 Matthew Campbell M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 11
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1 27:37 Rebecca Johnson SW Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 1

2 27:56 Jenny Bannerman SW Inverness Harriers AAC 2

3 28:40 Naomi Lang SW Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 3

4 29:03 Nynke Mulholland SW Inverclyde AC 4

5 30:05 Emily Strathdee SW Edinburgh AC 5

6 30:29 Sarah Dempsey SW Kilbarchan AAC 6

7 30:42 Alicia Paton SW Cumbernauld AAC 7

7 30:42 Shona McIntosh W35 Hunters Bog Trotters 1

9 31:04 Emily McNicol SW Law & District AAC 8

10 31:21 Kirstin Maxwell SW Gala Harriers 9

11 32:13 Sarah Attwood W35 Skye & Lochalsh Running AC 2

12 33:09 Claire Houston W35 Central AC 3

13 33:39 Marie Marshall W35 Annan & District AC 4

14 35:35 Jocelyn Moar SW Edinburgh AC 10

15 36:59 Leanne Calder W35 Edinburgh AC 5

16 37:55 Charlotte Parkinson W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

17 37:57 Helen Craig W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

18 39:22 Rebecca Young SW East Sutherland AC 11

19 39:28 Laura Henderson SW Bellahouston Road Runners 12

20 39:36 Laura Wilkinson W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 8

21 40:52 Petra Hampton W35 Metro Aberdeen RRC 9

22 42:41 Alexandra Sutherland W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

23 43:39 Susan Elaine Graham W35 Campbeltown RC 11

24 44:13 Mhairi Gervais W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 12

25 44:28 Karen Gunn W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 13

26 44:50 Alice Howe SW Bellahouston Road Runners 13

27 47:20 Camilla Cunningham W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 14

28 47:44 Sarah Edgar SW Bellahouston Road Runners 14

29 54:18 Emma Sinclair SW Greenock Glenpark Harriers 15
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1 30:21 Michelle Sandison W40 Shetland AAC 1

2 32:26 Jo McColgan W50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

3 32:53 Ana Richardson W50 West End Road Runners 2

4 32:58 Louise Ross W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 2

5 33:07 Karen Patel W45 West End Road Runners 1

6 33:12 Allie Chong W45 Giffnock North AAC 2

7 33:38 Jennifer Campbell W45 Cambuslang Harriers 3

8 34:25 Jane McNeilly W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

9 35:56 Susan Linklater W65 Shetland AAC 1

10 36:24 Marian Monk W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

11 36:53 Leanne Mcintosh W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

12 38:06 Deb McKenzie W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3

13 38:18 Madeline Smillie W45 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

14 38:21 Frances Wood W60 Linlithgow AC 1

15 38:23 Carole Craig W50 Springburn Harriers 4

16 39:04 Ann Robin W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

17 39:24 Andrea Seabrook W45 Lothian RC 6

18 39:41 Heloise White W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

18 39:41 Viki Smith W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

20 40:00 Alison Downey W50 Dunblane Runners 5

21 40:10 Marianne McKay W45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

22 40:24 Moraig Lyall W50 Shetland AAC 6

23 40:25 Joyce Donald W50 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 7

24 40:26 Tracey Passway W55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

25 40:56 Heather Lafferty W40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

26 41:42 Ann Malcolm W55 Kinross Road Runners 2

27 42:36 Claire Wharton W50 Bellahouston Road Runners 8

28 43:23 Elizabeth Ness W55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3

29 43:24 Roz Wilson W50 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

30 44:02 Chi My Ta W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 8

31 45:49 Shirley Wieland W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

32 46:06 Julia McDonald W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

33 46:14 Susan Wilson W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

34 46:21 Sandra Devine W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10

35 47:02 Elaine Medinelli W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 11

36 47:48 Barbara Anne Needs W40 Peterhead AAC 11

37 49:09 Terry Nimmo W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

38 49:26 Elaine Sandeman W60 Harmeny AC 2

39 52:37 Eileen Stevenson W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 12

40 52:50 Alison McGee W45 Peterhead AAC 9

41 52:51 Sally Newton W60 Perth Road Runners 3

42 58:19 AMANDA PIKE W50 Wee County Harriers 13

43 1:00:03 Charlotte McKay W65 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

8k MasMen Results

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 26:44 Chris Poxton M40 Corstorphine AAC 1

2 27:03 John Redding M40 Linlithgow AC 2

3 27:53 Finlay Finlay M40 Garscube Harriers 3

4 28:15 Alastair Walker M60 Teviotdale Harriers 1

5 28:26 Neil Lafferty M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

6 28:45 Stuart Campbell M50 Corstorphine AAC 1

7 28:48 Paul Friend M40 Inverclyde AC 5

8 29:11 Alex Chalmers M50 Garscube Harriers 2

9 29:19 Duncan Ryan M50 Perth Road Runners 3

10 29:28 Gary Trewartha M40 Gala Harriers 6

11 29:32 Colin Brown M40 Gala Harriers 7

12 29:36 Iain Hutchinson M40 Corstorphine AAC 8

13 29:38 Barry Davie M45 Carnegie Harriers 1

14 29:41 Bruce Carse M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

15 29:43 Kev Craig M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10

16 30:02 Iain Stewart M40 Westerlands Cross Country Club 11

17 30:08 Craig Ross M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 12

18 30:21 David Arnott M50 Corstorphine AAC 4

19 30:45 Robbie Youngson M55 Fraserburgh RC 1

20 30:54 George Pettit M40 Cambuslang Harriers 13

21 31:05 Scott Love M40 PH Racing Club 14

22 31:10 Tim Darlow M45 Gala Harriers 2

23 31:11 David Marshall M55 Cambuslang Harriers 2

24 31:12 John Mackenzie M50 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

25 31:34 Iain Macleod M50 Corstorphine AAC 6

25 31:34 Mick Kennish-Ward M55 Lothian RC 3

27 31:35 Colin Williams M45 Moorfoot Runners 3

28 32:16 Andy Macdonald M40 Giffnock North AAC 15

29 32:59 Paul Beaton M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 16

30 33:08 Martin Murphy M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

31 33:23 Owen Atkinson M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 17

32 33:24 Norry Passway M55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4

33 33:29 Michael Connelly M55 Corstorphine AAC 5

34 33:30 Graham McGrattan M60 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

35 33:31 Ian Maxwell M60 Gala Harriers 3

36 33:44 Alastair Dunlop M65 Stornoway R & AC 1

37 33:45 Frank Miller M65 Shetland AAC 2

38 33:45 Iain Pugh M40 Dunbar RC 18

39 33:54 Keith Charters M55 East Kilbride AC 6

40 33:56 Rob Crusher M55 Giffnock North AAC 7

41 33:57 Kenneth McWilliam M40 Lasswade AC 19

42 34:29 Kevin Queenan M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

43 34:39 John Stevenson M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 7

44 34:56 Sandy Gardner M50 Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC 8

45 34:59 Alan Strang M45 Motherwell AC 6

46 35:04 David Ferguson M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 20

47 35:24 Quintin Chalmers M45 Metro Aberdeen RRC 7

48 35:39 Christopher Mooney M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 21

48 35:39 Stuart Clark M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 21

50 35:42 Paul Smith M45 Metro Aberdeen RRC 8
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VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

51 35:55 Allan Morrison M45 Stornoway R & AC 9

52 36:20 Tom Ferris M50 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

53 36:25 Campbell Cromar M55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

54 36:30 Alejo Rodriguez M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 23

55 36:50 Graeme Clark M65 Fraserburgh RC 3

56 36:57 Frans Roelofse M60 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

57 37:30 Scott Mackintosh M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 24

58 37:49 Kenny McDonald M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

59 37:51 Charlie Ritchie M65 Cambridge & Coleridge AC 4

60 38:05 Sandy Wallace M70 Haddington RC 1

61 38:32 Ewan McGee M40 Peterhead AAC 25

62 38:41 William Macrae M65 Highland Hill Runners 5

63 38:48 Stephen Johnston M55 Milburn Harriers 9

64 39:23 Jonny Moran M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 26

65 39:27 Philip Owens M60 Garioch Road Runners 5

66 39:52 Richard Leyton M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 11

67 40:21 Angus Donald M45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12

68 41:12 Mark Johnston M45 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 13

69 43:06 Craig Brown M45 Garscube Harriers 14

70 45:04 Brian Howie M70 Edinburgh AC 2

71 46:53 Graeme Pert M60 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

72 50:01 Cormack Smith M55 Bellahouston Road Runners 10
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VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 18:01 Ben MacMillan U20M Central AC 1

2 18:31 Tom Graham-Marr U20M Central AC 2

3 19:01 Max Abernethy U20M Fraserburgh RC 3

4 19:04 Sandy Holl U20M Central AC 4

5 19:09 Ryan Donald U20M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 5

6 19:16 Alasdair McMonagle U20M Cumbernauld AAC 6

7 19:18 Harry Lloyd McGill U20M Kilbarchan AAC 7

8 19:34 Ethan McColgan U20M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 8

9 21:03 Ritchie Gardiner U20M Corstorphine AAC 9

10 21:06 Ruairidh MacGregor U20M Cambuslang Harriers Adj Short 10

11 22:52 Alex Ellen U20M Ross County AC 11

12 23:00 Rhona Mowat U20W Giffnock North AAC 1

13 24:07 Caitlin Purcell U20W Aberdeen AAC 2

14 24:10 Libby Sutherland U20W Kilbarchan AAC 3

15 24:23 Kirsty Purcell U20W Aberdeen AAC 4

16 31:14 Ana Bradley U20W Cambuslang Harriers Adjusted 5

17 31:29 Lynn Harvey U20W Pitreavie AAC 6
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VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 18:01 Ben MacMillan U20M Central AC 1

2 18:31 Tom Graham-Marr U20M Central AC 2

3 19:01 Max Abernethy U20M Fraserburgh RC 3

4 19:04 Sandy Holl U20M Central AC 4

5 19:09 Ryan Donald U20M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 5

6 19:16 Alasdair McMonagle U20M Cumbernauld AAC 6

7 19:18 Harry Lloyd McGill U20M Kilbarchan AAC 7

8 19:34 Ethan McColgan U20M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 8

9 21:03 Ritchie Gardiner U20M Corstorphine AAC 9

10 21:06 Ruairidh MacGregor U20M Cambuslang Harriers Adj Short 10

11 22:52 Alex Ellen U20M Ross County AC 11

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 23:00 Rhona Mowat U20W Giffnock North AAC 1

2 24:07 Caitlin Purcell U20W Aberdeen AAC 2

3 24:10 Libby Sutherland U20W Kilbarchan AAC 3

4 24:23 Kirsty Purcell U20W Aberdeen AAC 4

5 31:14 Ana Bradley U20W Cambuslang Harriers Adjusted 5

6 31:29 Lynn Harvey U20W Pitreavie AAC 6
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VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 15:23 James Grant U17M Perth Strathtay Harriers 1

2 15:43 Struan Bennet U17M Fife AC 2

3 15:59 Conan Harper U17M Teviotdale Harriers 3

4 16:09 Jonathon Downey U17M Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 4

5 16:30 Andrew Thomson U17M PH Racing Club 5

6 16:49 Cameron Kerr U17M Central AC 6

7 16:53 Louisa Brown U17W Garscube Harriers 1

8 17:20 Ruairidh Williams U17M Corstorphine AAC 7

8 17:20 Patrick Lang U17M Aberdeen AAC 7

10 17:21 Ryan Smith U17M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 9

11 17:55 Katie Johnson U17W Edinburgh AC 2

12 18:16 Seonaidh MacInnes U17M North Uist AAC 10

13 18:48 Adam Wetton U17M Corstorphine AAC 11

14 18:49 Alastair Scott U17M Lasswade AC 12

15 18:50 Natasha Phillips U17W Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3

16 18:52 Jude Dolan U17M Greenock Glenpark Harriers 13

16 18:52 Sam Grivell U17M Central AC 13

18 18:58 Dylan Dickie U17M Aberdeen AAC 15

19 19:15 Harris Pagett U17M Strathearn Harriers 16

20 19:23 Scott Perry U17M Elgin AAC 17

21 19:56 Ruaridh Ellen U17M Ross County AC 18

22 20:11 Ryan Snitjer U17M Corstorphine AAC 19

23 21:00 Ruby McGill U17W Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

24 21:55 Angus Gibson U17M Falkirk Victoria Harriers 20

25 22:27 Kirstin Grant U17W Aberdeen AAC Adjusted 5

26 22:48 Erin Hendry U17W Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6

27 23:11 Kirsten O'Donoghue U17W Giffnock North AAC 7

28 24:54 Isla Coull U17W Moray Road Runners 8

29 25:14 Olivia Trainer U17W Greenock Glenpark Harriers 9

30 25:28 Romilly Beveridge U17W Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 10



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

5k Results By Age

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 15:23 James Grant U17M Perth Strathtay Harriers 1

2 15:43 Struan Bennet U17M Fife AC 2

3 15:59 Conan Harper U17M Teviotdale Harriers 3

4 16:09 Jonathon Downey U17M Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 4

5 16:30 Andrew Thomson U17M PH Racing Club 5

6 16:49 Cameron Kerr U17M Central AC 6

7 17:20 Ruairidh Williams U17M Corstorphine AAC 7

7 17:20 Patrick Lang U17M Aberdeen AAC 7

9 17:21 Ryan Smith U17M Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 9

10 18:16 Seonaidh MacInnes U17M North Uist AAC 10

11 18:48 Adam Wetton U17M Corstorphine AAC 11

12 18:49 Alastair Scott U17M Lasswade AC 12

13 18:52 Jude Dolan U17M Greenock Glenpark Harriers 13

13 18:52 Sam Grivell U17M Central AC 13

15 18:58 Dylan Dickie U17M Aberdeen AAC 15

16 19:15 Harris Pagett U17M Strathearn Harriers 16

17 19:23 Scott Perry U17M Elgin AAC 17

18 19:56 Ruaridh Ellen U17M Ross County AC 18

19 20:11 Ryan Snitjer U17M Corstorphine AAC 19

20 21:55 Angus Gibson U17M Falkirk Victoria Harriers 20

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 16:53 Louisa Brown U17W Garscube Harriers 1

2 17:55 Katie Johnson U17W Edinburgh AC 2

3 18:50 Natasha Phillips U17W Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 3

4 21:00 Ruby McGill U17W Greenock Glenpark Harriers 4

5 22:27 Kirstin Grant U17W Aberdeen AAC Adjusted 5

6 22:48 Erin Hendry U17W Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6

7 23:11 Kirsten O'Donoghue U17W Giffnock North AAC 7

8 24:54 Isla Coull U17W Moray Road Runners 8

9 25:14 Olivia Trainer U17W Greenock Glenpark Harriers 9

10 25:28 Romilly Beveridge U17W Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 10



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

4k Full Results

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 12:40 Hamish McKay U15B Aberdeen AAC 1

2 13:10 Reiss Marshall U15B Fife AC 2

3 13:27 Andrew McWilliam U15B Lasswade AC 3

4 13:30 Alasdair Nugent U15B Giffnock North AAC 4

5 14:09 Freya Murdoch U15G Stockport Harriers & AC 1

6 14:22 Innes Wright U15B Team East Lothian AC 5

6 14:22 Kieran Fulton U15B Moorfoot Runners 5

8 14:26 Olivia Clarke U15G Corstorphine AAC 2

9 14:29 Cameron Rankine U15B Gala Harriers 7

10 14:30 Finlay Robb U15B Cambuslang Harriers 8

11 14:32 Jonathan Dow U15B Cambuslang Harriers 9

12 14:38 Zico Field U15B Gala Harriers 10

13 14:40 Struan Gatherer U15B Perth Strathtay Harriers 11

13 14:40 Charlie Morrison U15B Stornoway R & AC 11

15 14:46 Fraser Donaldson U15B Garscube Harriers 13

16 14:48 Amy Teasdale U15G Kilbarchan AAC 3

17 14:50 Jack Donald U15B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14

17 14:50 Rowan Taylor U15B Lasswade AC 14

19 14:51 Calan Chong U15B Giffnock North AAC 16

20 14:59 Aleksandar Jovcic U15B Aberdeen AAC 17

21 15:11 Michael Bishenden U15B Forres Harriers 18

22 15:13 Iain Jordan U15B Perth Strathtay Harriers Adjusted 19

23 15:22 Sam Kitchin U15B Lasswade AC 20

24 15:26 Joni Smith U15G North Uist AAC 4

25 15:27 Finlay McKay U15B Aberdeen AAC 21

26 15:29 James Mowat U15B Giffnock North AAC 22

27 15:43 James Leaf U15B Giffnock North AAC 23

27 15:43 Angus MacCormick U15B Nithsdale AC 23

29 15:46 Callum MacDonald U15B Garscube Harriers 25

30 15:49 Caleb MacLeod U15B Inverness Harriers AAC 26

30 15:49 Fraser McIntyre U15B Ayr Seaforth AC 26

32 15:50 Hannah Taylor U15G Ellon AAC 5

33 15:54 Ryan Kellock U15B Law & District AAC 28

34 16:01 Layla Todd U15G Shetland AAC 6

35 16:09 Isla Paterson U15G Gala Harriers 7

36 16:14 Murray Todd U15B Shetland AAC 29

37 16:21 Ryan Curran U15B Nairn Area AAC 30

38 16:27 Abbie McClue U15G Cambuslang Harriers 8

39 16:29 Eva Cameron U15G Corstorphine AAC 9

40 16:42 Beth Urquhart U15G Moray Road Runners 10

41 16:44 Caitlyn Heggie U15G Ross County AC 11

42 16:46 Alex Dunlop U15B Central AC 31

43 17:06 Olivia Meikle U15G Lasswade AC 12

44 17:13 Grace Cook U15G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13

45 17:34 Lucy McGrandle U15G Cambuslang Harriers 14

46 17:39 Lewis Boal U15B West Dunbartonshire AC 32

47 18:20 Ruby Jezewski U15G Ross County AC 15

48 18:31 Jonathan Hunter U15B East Kilbride AC 33

49 19:19 Robyn Abbie Mckerracher U15G Central AC 16

50 19:55 Katherine IsabellaRoss U15G Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC 17

51 20:12 Ellie Stewart U15G Giffnock North AAC 18

52 20:29 Greg Ritchie U15B Falkirk Victoria Harriers 34

53 23:33 Ellie McGee U15G Peterhead AAC 19



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

4k Results By Age

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 12:40 Hamish McKay U15B Aberdeen AAC 1

2 13:10 Reiss Marshall U15B Fife AC 2

3 13:27 Andrew McWilliam U15B Lasswade AC 3

4 13:30 Alasdair Nugent U15B Giffnock North AAC 4

5 14:22 Innes Wright U15B Team East Lothian AC 5

5 14:22 Kieran Fulton U15B Moorfoot Runners 5

7 14:29 Cameron Rankine U15B Gala Harriers 7

8 14:30 Finlay Robb U15B Cambuslang Harriers 8

9 14:32 Jonathan Dow U15B Cambuslang Harriers 9

10 14:38 Zico Field U15B Gala Harriers 10

11 14:40 Struan Gatherer U15B Perth Strathtay Harriers 11

11 14:40 Charlie Morrison U15B Stornoway R & AC 11

13 14:46 Fraser Donaldson U15B Garscube Harriers 13

14 14:50 Jack Donald U15B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 14

14 14:50 Rowan Taylor U15B Lasswade AC 14

16 14:51 Calan Chong U15B Giffnock North AAC 16

17 14:59 Aleksandar Jovcic U15B Aberdeen AAC 17

18 15:11 Michael Bishenden U15B Forres Harriers 18

19 15:13 Iain Jordan U15B Perth Strathtay Harriers Adjusted 19

20 15:22 Sam Kitchin U15B Lasswade AC 20

21 15:27 Finlay McKay U15B Aberdeen AAC 21

22 15:29 James Mowat U15B Giffnock North AAC 22

23 15:43 James Leaf U15B Giffnock North AAC 23

23 15:43 Angus MacCormick U15B Nithsdale AC 23

25 15:46 Callum MacDonald U15B Garscube Harriers 25

26 15:49 Caleb MacLeod U15B Inverness Harriers AAC 26

26 15:49 Fraser McIntyre U15B Ayr Seaforth AC 26

28 15:54 Ryan Kellock U15B Law & District AAC 28

29 16:14 Murray Todd U15B Shetland AAC 29

30 16:21 Ryan Curran U15B Nairn Area AAC 30

31 16:46 Alex Dunlop U15B Central AC 31

32 17:39 Lewis Boal U15B West Dunbartonshire AC 32

33 18:31 Jonathan Hunter U15B East Kilbride AC 33

34 20:29 Greg Ritchie U15B Falkirk Victoria Harriers 34
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VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 14:09 Freya Murdoch U15G Stockport Harriers & AC 1

2 14:26 Olivia Clarke U15G Corstorphine AAC 2

3 14:48 Amy Teasdale U15G Kilbarchan AAC 3

4 15:26 Joni Smith U15G North Uist AAC 4

5 15:50 Hannah Taylor U15G Ellon AAC 5

6 16:01 Layla Todd U15G Shetland AAC 6

7 16:09 Isla Paterson U15G Gala Harriers 7

8 16:27 Abbie McClue U15G Cambuslang Harriers 8

9 16:29 Eva Cameron U15G Corstorphine AAC 9

10 16:42 Beth Urquhart U15G Moray Road Runners 10

11 16:44 Caitlyn Heggie U15G Ross County AC 11

12 17:06 Olivia Meikle U15G Lasswade AC 12

13 17:13 Grace Cook U15G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 13

14 17:34 Lucy McGrandle U15G Cambuslang Harriers 14

15 18:20 Ruby Jezewski U15G Ross County AC 15

16 19:19 Robyn Abbie Mckerracher U15G Central AC 16

17 19:55 Katherine IsabellaRoss U15G Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC 17

18 20:12 Ellie Stewart U15G Giffnock North AAC 18

19 23:33 Ellie McGee U15G Peterhead AAC 19



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III
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3k Full Results

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 10:02 Rory Treharne U13B Garscube Harriers 1

2 10:27 Dylan Daunt U13B Edinburgh AC 2

3 10:29 James Alexander U13B Garscube Harriers 3

4 10:33 Liam Flaherty U13B Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4

5 10:34 Oliver Byers U13B Giffnock North AAC 5

6 10:47 Thomas Reay U13B Giffnock North AAC 6

7 10:51 Calum Dick U13B Giffnock North AAC 7

8 10:55 Archie Smith U13B Nairn Area AAC 8

9 11:15 Dashka MacDonald U13G Edinburgh AC 1

10 11:36 Freya Campbell U13G Giffnock North AAC 2

11 11:43 Oliver Wagstaff U13B Inverclyde AC 9

12 11:44 Katie Woods U13G Shettleston Harriers 3

13 11:47 Eilidh Hearn U13G Perth Strathtay Harriers 4

14 11:49 Iris Paterson U13G Inverclyde AC 5

15 11:54 Archie Dalgliesh U13B Gala Harriers 10

16 11:58 Ben Baillie U13B East Kilbride AC 11

16 11:58 Cara McMinn U13G Kilbarchan AAC 6

18 12:01 Euan Thorpe U13B East Kilbride AC 12

18 12:01 Megan McKay U13G Edinburgh AC 7

20 12:07 Charlie Pugh U13B Haddington RC 13

21 12:08 Josh Daunt U13B Edinburgh AC 14

22 12:10 Jessica Taylor U13G Edinburgh AC 8

23 12:13 Lois Macrae U13G Inverness Harriers AAC 9

24 12:14 Daniel Hendry U13B Garscube Harriers 15

25 12:15 Matty Fleming U13B Gala Harriers 16

25 12:15 Freya Scobie U13G Giffnock North AAC 10

27 12:20 Liam Kane U13B Inverclyde AC 17

28 12:23 Ewan Docherty U13B Inverclyde AC 18

29 12:29 Lauren McPherson U13G Giffnock North AAC 11

29 12:29 Kirsty Rankine U13G Gala Harriers 11

31 12:30 Freya Mowbray U13G Lasswade AC 13

32 12:34 Katie Hedges U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14

33 12:36 Dylan Edwards U13B East Kilbride AC 19

34 12:38 Ashton Fulton U13B Inverclyde AC 20

35 12:39 Freya Harley U13G Haddington RC 15

36 12:41 Joanna Hirst U13G Edinburgh AC 16

37 12:43 Jemma Macleod U13G Cumbernauld AAC 17

37 12:43 Lucy Fraser U13G Ross County AC 17

39 12:46 Joshua Beckett U13B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 21

40 12:50 Bethan Kitchin U13G Lasswade AC 19

41 12:55 Erin Gray U13G Gala Harriers 20

42 12:56 Hannah Sluman U13G Giffnock North AAC 21

43 12:58 Anna Fraser U13G Ross County AC 22

43 12:58 Summer Taggart U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 22

45 12:59 Jessica Needs U13G Peterhead AAC 24

46 13:00 Sophie McGinty U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 25

47 13:01 Caitlin McGeachy U13G Giffnock North AAC 26

48 13:04 Ben Gerrard U13B Inverclyde AC 22

48 13:04 Ella McWilliams U13G Giffnock North AAC 27

50 13:06 Iris Nicoll U13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 28

50 13:06 Alexandra Whelan U13G Moray Road Runners 28
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VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

52 13:07 Isabella Ogg U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 30

53 13:09 Millie Gairn U13G Glasgow School of Sport 31

54 13:10 Amy Gallagher U13G Giffnock North AAC 32

55 13:16 Iris Ryan U13G Perth Strathtay Harriers 33

56 13:21 Isla Munro U13G Giffnock North AAC 34

57 13:23 Lexie Bremner U13G Inverclyde AC 35

58 13:31 Elise Field U13G Gala Harriers 36

59 13:36 Struan Ellen U13B Ross County AC 23

60 13:37 Mairi Gatherer U13G Perth Strathtay Harriers 37

60 13:37 Iona Scott U13G Inverness Harriers AAC 37

62 13:43 Danny Fletcher U13B Lothian RC 24

63 13:44 Hanna Brindley U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 39

64 13:49 Tabitha Mackenzie U13G Central AC 40

64 13:49 Erin McEleny U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 40

66 13:56 Aaron Snitjer U13B Corstorphine AAC 25

67 14:02 Rachel Barnett U13G Dunfermline Track & Field Club 42

68 14:09 Fia Watkin U13G Central AC 43

69 14:19 Caitlin Anderson U13G Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 44

70 14:27 Bruce MacCormick U13B Nithsdale AC 26

71 14:29 Rory Munro U13B Inverclyde AC 27

72 14:39 Kirsty Crawshaw U13G Livingston & District AAC 45

73 15:11 Nuala Ward U13G Inverclyde AC 46

74 15:18 Molly Hunter U13G Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 47

75 15:26 Emma Ritchie U13G Cambuslang Harriers 48

76 15:54 Calum McBean U13B Strathearn Harriers 28

77 15:55 Luke Coull U13B Moray Road Runners 29

78 16:16 Calum Robertson U13B Haddington RC 30

79 16:48 Ava Millican U13G Shettleston Harriers 49

80 16:59 Olivia McEwan U13G Inverclyde AC 50

81 23:13 Eva Coggins U13G Inverclyde AC 51
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3k Results By Age

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 10:02 Rory Treharne U13B Garscube Harriers 1

2 10:27 Dylan Daunt U13B Edinburgh AC 2

3 10:29 James Alexander U13B Garscube Harriers 3

4 10:33 Liam Flaherty U13B Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4

5 10:34 Oliver Byers U13B Giffnock North AAC 5

6 10:47 Thomas Reay U13B Giffnock North AAC 6

7 10:51 Calum Dick U13B Giffnock North AAC 7

8 10:55 Archie Smith U13B Nairn Area AAC 8

9 11:43 Oliver Wagstaff U13B Inverclyde AC 9

10 11:54 Archie Dalgliesh U13B Gala Harriers 10

11 11:58 Ben Baillie U13B East Kilbride AC 11

12 12:01 Euan Thorpe U13B East Kilbride AC 12

13 12:07 Charlie Pugh U13B Haddington RC 13

14 12:08 Josh Daunt U13B Edinburgh AC 14

15 12:14 Daniel Hendry U13B Garscube Harriers 15

16 12:15 Matty Fleming U13B Gala Harriers 16

17 12:20 Liam Kane U13B Inverclyde AC 17

18 12:23 Ewan Docherty U13B Inverclyde AC 18

19 12:36 Dylan Edwards U13B East Kilbride AC 19

20 12:38 Ashton Fulton U13B Inverclyde AC 20

21 12:46 Joshua Beckett U13B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 21

22 13:04 Ben Gerrard U13B Inverclyde AC 22

23 13:36 Struan Ellen U13B Ross County AC 23

24 13:43 Danny Fletcher U13B Lothian RC 24

25 13:56 Aaron Snitjer U13B Corstorphine AAC 25

26 14:27 Bruce MacCormick U13B Nithsdale AC 26

27 14:29 Rory Munro U13B Inverclyde AC 27

28 15:54 Calum McBean U13B Strathearn Harriers 28

29 15:55 Luke Coull U13B Moray Road Runners 29

30 16:16 Calum Robertson U13B Haddington RC 30



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

3k Results By Age

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 11:15 Dashka MacDonald U13G Edinburgh AC 1

2 11:36 Freya Campbell U13G Giffnock North AAC 2

3 11:44 Katie Woods U13G Shettleston Harriers 3

4 11:47 Eilidh Hearn U13G Perth Strathtay Harriers 4

5 11:49 Iris Paterson U13G Inverclyde AC 5

6 11:58 Cara McMinn U13G Kilbarchan AAC 6

7 12:01 Megan McKay U13G Edinburgh AC 7

8 12:10 Jessica Taylor U13G Edinburgh AC 8

9 12:13 Lois Macrae U13G Inverness Harriers AAC 9

10 12:15 Freya Scobie U13G Giffnock North AAC 10

11 12:29 Lauren McPherson U13G Giffnock North AAC 11

11 12:29 Kirsty Rankine U13G Gala Harriers 11

13 12:30 Freya Mowbray U13G Lasswade AC 13

14 12:34 Katie Hedges U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 14

15 12:39 Freya Harley U13G Haddington RC 15

16 12:41 Joanna Hirst U13G Edinburgh AC 16

17 12:43 Jemma Macleod U13G Cumbernauld AAC 17

17 12:43 Lucy Fraser U13G Ross County AC 17

19 12:50 Bethan Kitchin U13G Lasswade AC 19

20 12:55 Erin Gray U13G Gala Harriers 20

21 12:56 Hannah Sluman U13G Giffnock North AAC 21

22 12:58 Anna Fraser U13G Ross County AC 22

22 12:58 Summer Taggart U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 22

24 12:59 Jessica Needs U13G Peterhead AAC 24

25 13:00 Sophie McGinty U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 25

26 13:01 Caitlin McGeachy U13G Giffnock North AAC 26

27 13:04 Ella McWilliams U13G Giffnock North AAC 27

28 13:06 Iris Nicoll U13G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 28

28 13:06 Alexandra Whelan U13G Moray Road Runners 28

30 13:07 Isabella Ogg U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 30

31 13:09 Millie Gairn U13G Glasgow School of Sport 31

32 13:10 Amy Gallagher U13G Giffnock North AAC 32

33 13:16 Iris Ryan U13G Perth Strathtay Harriers 33

34 13:21 Isla Munro U13G Giffnock North AAC 34

35 13:23 Lexie Bremner U13G Inverclyde AC 35

36 13:31 Elise Field U13G Gala Harriers 36

37 13:37 Mairi Gatherer U13G Perth Strathtay Harriers 37

37 13:37 Iona Scott U13G Inverness Harriers AAC 37

39 13:44 Hanna Brindley U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 39

40 13:49 Tabitha Mackenzie U13G Central AC 40

40 13:49 Erin McEleny U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 40

42 14:02 Rachel Barnett U13G Dunfermline Track & Field Club 42

43 14:09 Fia Watkin U13G Central AC 43

44 14:19 Caitlin Anderson U13G Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 44

45 14:39 Kirsty Crawshaw U13G Livingston & District AAC 45

46 15:11 Nuala Ward U13G Inverclyde AC 46

47 15:18 Molly Hunter U13G Kilmarnock Harriers & AC 47

48 15:26 Emma Ritchie U13G Cambuslang Harriers 48

49 16:48 Ava Millican U13G Shettleston Harriers 49

50 16:59 Olivia McEwan U13G Inverclyde AC 50

51 23:13 Eva Coggins U13G Inverclyde AC 51



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

1.5k Full Results

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 5:15 Cerys Wright U11G Haddington RC 1

2 5:16 Gregor McNaught U11B Springburn Harriers 1

3 5:17 Freya Brown U11G Haddington RC 2

4 5:27 Lucas Wagstaff U11B Inverclyde AC 2

5 5:35 Finlay Laskey U11B Giffnock North AAC 3

6 5:38 Ethan Scobie U11B Giffnock North AAC 4

7 5:42 Harry Bjoness U11B Inverclyde AC 5

8 5:43 Matthew Gerrard U11B Inverclyde AC 6

9 5:46 Finlay Mitchell U11B Gala Harriers 7

9 5:46 Emily Christie U11G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

11 5:51 Emily Taylor U11G Ellon AAC 4

12 5:58 Charlie Dalgliesh U11B Gala Harriers 8

13 6:02 Morven Kenny U11G Haddington RC 5

14 6:06 Struan McKay U11B Aberdeen AAC 9

14 6:06 Pearl Paterson U11G Inverclyde AC 6

16 6:07 Olivia Lyne U11G Inverclyde AC 7

17 6:11 Beth McWilliam U11G Lasswade AC 8

17 6:11 Holly Simpson U11G Giffnock North AAC 8

19 6:14 Charlie Lyne U11B Inverclyde AC 10

20 6:15 Ben Roxburgh U11B Inverclyde AC 11

20 6:15 Callum Crawford U11B Ross County AC 11

22 6:20 Christopher Snowden U11B Giffnock North AAC 13

23 6:27 Olivia Law U11G Inverclyde AC 10

24 6:30 Anthony Ward U11B Inverclyde AC 14

24 6:30 Alfie Pugh U11B Haddington RC 14

26 6:31 Joseph Mowat U11B Giffnock North AAC 16

27 6:34 Nuala Munro U11G Inverclyde AC 11

28 6:35 Thea Fraser U11G Gala Harriers 12

29 6:40 Grace Barry U11G Inverclyde AC 13

30 6:44 Molly Farish U11G Inverclyde AC 14

31 6:45 Rhuairdh McLaren U11B Inverclyde AC 17

32 6:46 Jay Jenkins U11B Kilbarchan AAC 18

32 6:46 Anna Elizabeth Ross U11G Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC 15

34 6:57 Rueben Newins U11B Gala Harriers 19

35 7:10 Branna Kenny U11G Haddington RC 16

36 7:12 Cara McDougall U11G Inverclyde AC 17

37 7:17 Sol Currie U11B Inverclyde AC 20

37 7:17 Hannah Sluman U11G Giffnock North AAC 18

39 7:19 Lachlan Baillie U11B Haddington RC 21

40 7:31 Filip Jacher U11B Inverclyde AC 22

41 7:37 Caitlin Smith U11G Nairn Area AAC 19

42 7:38 Bryn McAree U11B Gala Harriers 23

43 8:46 Sophia Edgar U11G Ellon AAC 20

44 8:56 Sophie Needs U11G Peterhead AAC 21



8th-11th January 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Road Challenge III

Results

1.5k Results By Age

VIRTUAL

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 5:16 Gregor McNaught U11B Springburn Harriers 1

2 5:27 Lucas Wagstaff U11B Inverclyde AC 2

3 5:35 Finlay Laskey U11B Giffnock North AAC 3

4 5:38 Ethan Scobie U11B Giffnock North AAC 4

5 5:42 Harry Bjoness U11B Inverclyde AC 5

6 5:43 Matthew Gerrard U11B Inverclyde AC 6

7 5:46 Finlay Mitchell U11B Gala Harriers 7

8 5:58 Charlie Dalgliesh U11B Gala Harriers 8

9 6:06 Struan McKay U11B Aberdeen AAC 9

10 6:14 Charlie Lyne U11B Inverclyde AC 10

11 6:15 Ben Roxburgh U11B Inverclyde AC 11

11 6:15 Callum Crawford U11B Ross County AC 11

13 6:20 Christopher Snowden U11B Giffnock North AAC 13

14 6:30 Anthony Ward U11B Inverclyde AC 14

14 6:30 Alfie Pugh U11B Haddington RC 14

16 6:31 Joseph Mowat U11B Giffnock North AAC 16

17 6:45 Rhuairdh McLaren U11B Inverclyde AC 17

18 6:46 Jay Jenkins U11B Kilbarchan AAC 18

19 6:57 Rueben Newins U11B Gala Harriers 19

20 7:17 Sol Currie U11B Inverclyde AC 20

21 7:19 Lachlan Baillie U11B Haddington RC 21

22 7:31 Filip Jacher U11B Inverclyde AC 22

23 7:38 Bryn McAree U11B Gala Harriers 23

Place Time First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 5:15 Cerys Wright U11G Haddington RC 1

2 5:17 Freya Brown U11G Haddington RC 2

3 5:46 Emily Christie U11G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

4 5:51 Emily Taylor U11G Ellon AAC 4

5 6:02 Morven Kenny U11G Haddington RC 5

6 6:06 Pearl Paterson U11G Inverclyde AC 6

7 6:07 Olivia Lyne U11G Inverclyde AC 7

8 6:11 Beth McWilliam U11G Lasswade AC 8

8 6:11 Holly Simpson U11G Giffnock North AAC 8

10 6:27 Olivia Law U11G Inverclyde AC 10

11 6:34 Nuala Munro U11G Inverclyde AC 11

12 6:35 Thea Fraser U11G Gala Harriers 12

13 6:40 Grace Barry U11G Inverclyde AC 13

14 6:44 Molly Farish U11G Inverclyde AC 14

15 6:46 Anna Elizabeth Ross U11G Victoria Park City Of Glasgow AC 15

16 7:10 Branna Kenny U11G Haddington RC 16

17 7:12 Cara McDougall U11G Inverclyde AC 17

18 7:17 Hannah Sluman U11G Giffnock North AAC 18

19 7:37 Caitlin Smith U11G Nairn Area AAC 19

20 8:46 Sophia Edgar U11G Ellon AAC 20

21 8:56 Sophie Needs U11G Peterhead AAC 21


